
Michigan State (6-3) -vs- Charlotte (8-2)
2/14/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (Sue M. Dughtridge)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryanna Kemp (1-0)
Loss: Cassady,Carsyn (1-2)
Save: Bryanna Kemp (1)
HBP: Cassady,Carsyn, Galindo, Alyssa, Brooke Bowling
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jacob St. John First: Dustin Holton Third Base: Kindra Witthus 
Start: 5:56 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 300   Weather: 57 and cloudy
Game notes:
- Cassady,C faced 4 batters in the 3rd.
- Yarnall faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Michigan State 5 0 0 1 3 4 0 13 11 2
Charlotte 3 0 4 0 6 3 X 16 13 3

Michigan State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bernard, Zoie lf 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Doloszycki,Sydney cf 3 2 0 1 2 0 1
Hawley,Hannah 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Beshears,Britain 1b 1 2 0 0 3 1 2
Grillo, Sophia dh 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Hooker, Lyndsey ph 2 2 2 3 0 0 0
Greer,Hannah 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Holverstott,Sophie c 3 1 1 5 1 1 0
Smiley,Kendall rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Conroy,Payton ss 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Cassady,Carsyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Galindo, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lower, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schuler,Jacey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 13 11 12 6 5 6

2B: Bernard, Zoie (1); Smiley,Kendall (1); Conroy,Payton (1)
HR: Holverstott,Sophie (1)
SB: Bernard, Zoie (1)
HBP: Grillo, Sophia (1)
E: Hawley,Hannah (2)

Charlotte 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Olivia Williams cf 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
Teagan Ritchie ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Jenna Lord 3b 2 3 0 1 2 0 0
Sydney Lewis dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Carley Keller pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Chloe Aldrich pr 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
London Dirks rf 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Brelyn O'Hearn lf 3 2 2 4 0 0 0
Savanna Nguyen 1b 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Reece Cammarn c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lilian Berry ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jaylah Jarrell 2b 3 1 2 4 1 0 0
Brooke Bowling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Shamblin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aubrey Yarnall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryanna Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 16 13 15 4 3 3

2B: Olivia Williams (1); Brelyn O'Hearn (1)
HR: Brelyn O'Hearn (1); Jaylah Jarrell (1)
SF: London Dirks (1); Brelyn O'Hearn (1)
SB: Jenna Lord (1)
CS: Teagan Ritchie (1); London Dirks (1)
HBP: Sydney Lewis (1); London Dirks (2)
E: Teagan Ritchie (1); Reece Cammarn (1); Bryanna Kemp (1)

Michigan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cassady,Carsyn (L, 1-2) 2.2 6 10 8 3 1 2 0 1 0 12 17 4 0 –
Galindo, Alyssa 2.1 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 9 12 3 3 –
Lower, Natalie 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Schuler,Jacey 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 13 16 14 4 3 2 0 3 0 28 37 8 4

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brooke Bowling 1.0 2 5 5 2 1 1 0 1 0 5 8 2 0 –
Avery Shamblin 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 3 –
Aubrey Yarnall 1.0 4 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 1 –
Bryanna Kemp (W, 1-0)  (S, 1) 2.0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 9 0 5 –
Totals 11 13 10 6 5 2 0 1 0 32 39 6 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Michigan State - Top of 1st MSU CLT
Bernard,Z doubled to left field. 0 0
Doloszycki walked, advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bernard,Z advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hawley,H popped up to ss. 0 0
Beshears,B walked. 0 0
Grillo,S hit by pitch, RBI; Beshears,B advanced to second; Doloszycki advanced to third; Bernard,Z scored. 1 0
Greer,H struck out looking. 1 0
Holverstott homered to left center, 4 RBI; Grillo,S scored; Beshears,B scored; Doloszycki scored. 5 0
Smiley,K lined out to lf. 5 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 1st MSU CLT
Williams doubled to left field. 5 0
Ritchie reached on a fielding error by 3b; Williams advanced to third. 5 0
Lord reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Ritchie advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; Williams scored. 5 1
Lewis popped up to lf. 5 1
Dirks singled, bunt, RBI; Lord advanced to third; Ritchie scored, unearned. 5 2
Dirks out at second c to ss to 2b, caught stealing; Lord stole home, unearned. 5 3
O'Hearn flied out to cf. 5 3

Michigan State - Top of 2nd MSU CLT
Shamblin to p for Bowling. 5 3
Conroy,P popped up to ss. 5 3
Bernard,Z singled up the middle. 5 3
Bernard,Z stole second. 5 3
Doloszycki walked. 5 3
Hawley,H infield fly to 3b. 5 3
Beshears,B struck out looking. 5 3

Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd MSU CLT
Nguyen struck out swinging. 5 3
Cammarn fouled out to 1b. 5 3
Jarrell singled, out at second lf to ss to 2b. 5 3

Michigan State - Top of 3rd MSU CLT
Grillo,S grounded out to 3b. 5 3
Greer,H grounded out to ss. 5 3
Holverstott struck out swinging. 5 3

Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd MSU CLT
Williams walked. 5 3
Ritchie singled to pitcher; Williams advanced to second. 5 3
Ritchie advanced to second on a wild pitch; Williams advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Lord walked. 5 3
Lewis hit by pitch, RBI; Lord advanced to second; Ritchie advanced to third; Williams scored. 5 4
Keller pinch ran for Lewis. 5 4
Galindo,A to p for Cassady,C. 5 4
Dirks hit by pitch, RBI; Keller advanced to second; Lord advanced to third; Ritchie scored. 5 5
O'Hearn flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Dirks advanced to second on the throw; Keller advanced to third on the
throw; Lord scored. 5 6
Nguyen flied out to lf, RBI; Dirks advanced to third; Keller scored. 5 7
Cammarn out at first ss to 2b. 5 7



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

Michigan State - Top of 4th MSU CLT
Smiley,K doubled to center field. 5 7
Conroy,P singled, bunt; Smiley,K advanced to third. 5 7
Bernard,Z popped up to 3b. 5 7
Doloszycki reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 1b to 2b, RBI; Conroy,P out at second ss to 2b;
Smiley,K scored. 6 7

Charlotte - Bottom of 4th MSU CLT
Jarrell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 7
Williams struck out looking. 6 7
Ritchie popped up to 1b. 6 7

Michigan State - Top of 5th MSU CLT
Yarnall to p for Shamblin. 6 7
Hawley,H grounded out to 2b. 6 7
Beshears,B walked. 6 7
Hooker,L pinch hit for Grillo,S. 6 7
Hooker,L singled, advanced to second, RBI; Beshears,B scored. 7 7
Greer,H singled to pitcher; Hooker,L advanced to third. 7 7
Holverstott walked; Greer,H advanced to second. 7 7
Smiley,K struck out looking. 7 7
Conroy,P doubled to center field, 2 RBI; Holverstott advanced to third; Greer,H scored; Hooker,L scored. 9 7
Bernard,Z flied out to cf. 9 7

Charlotte - Bottom of 5th MSU CLT
Lord grounded out to 1b unassisted. 9 7
Lewis to dh for Keller. 9 7
Lewis singled to left field. 9 7
Aldrich pinch ran for Lewis. 9 7
Dirks hit by pitch; Aldrich advanced to second. 9 7
O'Hearn doubled to right center, RBI; Dirks advanced to third; Aldrich scored. 9 8
Nguyen singled up the middle, RBI, advanced to second on the throw; O'Hearn advanced to third; Dirks
scored. 9 9
Berry pinch hit for Cammarn. 9 9
Lower,N to p for Galindo,A. 9 9
Berry singled. 9 9
Jarrell homered to left field, 4 RBI; Berry scored; Nguyen scored; O'Hearn scored. 9 13
Williams grounded out to p. 9 13
Ritchie singled to left field. 9 13
Cassady,C to p for Lower,N. 9 13
Ritchie out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 9 13

Michigan State - Top of 6th MSU CLT
Cammarn to c for Berry. 9 13
Doloszycki reached on a fielding error by ss. 9 13
Hawley,H singled to center field; Doloszycki advanced to third. 9 13
Kemp to p for Yarnall. 9 13
Beshears,B walked; Hawley,H advanced to second. 9 13
Hooker,L singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI; Beshears,B advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw; Hawley,H advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; Doloszycki scored on a throwing error by
p. 11 13
Greer,H reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Hooker,L advanced to third; Beshears,B out at
third p to c to 3b. 11 13
Holverstott grounded out to p, RBI; Greer,H scored, unearned; Hooker,L scored on a fielding error by c,
unearned. 13 13
Smiley,K grounded out to p. 13 13



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Bottom of 6th MSU CLT
Lord walked. 13 13
Aldrich singled, bunt; Lord advanced to second. 13 13
Aldrich advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lord advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 13
Dirks flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Aldrich advanced to third; Lord scored. 13 14
O'Hearn homered to right field, 2 RBI; Aldrich scored. 13 16
Schuler,J to p for Cassady,C. 13 16
Nguyen struck out swinging. 13 16
Cammarn singled to center field. 13 16
Jarrell walked; Cammarn advanced to second. 13 16
Williams fouled out to 1b. 13 16

Michigan State - Top of 7th MSU CLT
Conroy,P singled up the middle. 13 16
Conroy,P advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 16
Bernard,Z struck out swinging. 13 16
Doloszycki grounded out to 3b; Conroy,P advanced to third. 13 16
Hawley,H grounded out to 3b. 13 16

Charlotte - Bottom of 7th MSU CLT


